Heyco®
Folded Pins
for OEM
Applications
2 1-800-526-4182 • 732-286-1800 (NJ) • FAX: 732-244-8843 • www.heyco.com
Quick
Specs
“ S t a y  C o n n e c t e d  w i t h  H e y c o ”  P o w e r  C o m p o n e n t s

REF.
NOTE: OPTIONAL CUT OFF ON
ASSY. EQUIPMENT
.122
.400 .16
.13
MP122 Series
* Heyco high volume Application Tooling, designed for 3-5 ton presses - see page 8-63 in Heyco Catalog 113.
Heyco Mini Applicators, designed for 1.5-3 ton bench top presses, are available - see page 8.
** "XX" represents Wire Gauge. Please specify Wire Gauge when ordering.
                              PART DATA                            PART NO.                          APPLICATION TOOLING*
                                Overall      AWG                                                                                                 Tool             Crimp
           Dia.               Length     Range   Material                           Die**             Feeds                 Packs           Punch     Anvil
            in.                   in.
MP075 Series
            .075                 1.00        20-18       Brass          7010        7010UXX5     Left to Right       B300L/B301L       C229      C231
MP089 Series
                                                                    Brass          7012        7012UXX5
            .089                   .75        20-18       Tin-Pl          7013        7013UXX5     Left to Right       B300L/B301L       C229      C231
                                                               Post-Silver      7011        7011UXX5
MP093 Series
.63        20-18
       Brass          7002        7002UXX5
                                                                   Tin-Pl          7003        7003UXX5
.75        20-18
       Brass          7000        7000UXX5     Left to Right       B300L/B301L       C229      C231
.093
                                                Tin-Pl          7001        7001UXX5
                                    1.00        20-18       Tin-Pl          7004        7004UXX5
                      .75        16-14
       Brass          7008        7008UXX5
Left to Right       B304L/B305L       C230      C232                                                                   Tin-Pl          7009        7009UXX5
MP109 Series
.63        20-18
       Brass          7032        7032UXX5
                                                                   Tin-Pl          7033        7033UXX5
.75        20-18
       Brass          7030        7030UXX5
Left to Right       B300L/B301L       C229      C231                                                                   Tin-Pl          7031        7031UXX5
.109
1.00        20-18
       Brass          7034        7034UXX5
                                                                   Tin-Pl          7035        7035UXX5
.63        16-14
       Brass          7049        7049UXX5
                                                                   Tin-Pl          7050        7050UXX5
Left to Right       B304L/B305L       C230      C232

.141
.16.13
1.24
REF.
.13
.600
.156
1.312 1.39
.178
.510
                              PART DATA                            PART NO.                          APPLICATION TOOLING*
                                Overall      AWG                                                                                                 Tool             Crimp
           Dia.               Length     Range   Material                           Die**             Feeds                 Packs           Punch     Anvil
            in.                   in.
MP125 Series
                                      .63        20-18       Brass          7062         7062UXX5
.75        20-18
       Brass          7060         7060UXX5
                                                                   Tin-Pl          7061         7061UXX5     Left to Right       B300L/B301L       C229      C231
1.00        20-18
       Brass          7064         7064UXX5
.125
                                                Tin-Pl          7065         7065UXX5
.75        16-14
       Brass          7068         7068UXX5
                                                                   Tin-Pl          7069         7069UXX5
Left to Right       B304L/B305L       C230      C232
1.00        16-14
      Tin-Pl          7073         7073UXX5
                                                                   Tin-Pl          7076†       7076UXX5
MP141 Series
            .141                 1.03        18-16       Brass          7171         7171UXX5     Left to Right       B340L/B341L       C135      C138
MP156 Series
1.03        18-16
       Brass          7181         7181UXX5
            .156                                                 Tin-Pl          7183         7183UXX5     Left to Right       B340L/B341L       C135      C138
                                    1.31        18-16       Brass          7180         7180UXX5
MP178 Series
18-14
       Brass          7194         7194UXX5
.178                 1.39
                        Tin-Pl          7195         7195UXX5
Right to Left       B360R/B361R      C001      C009
12-10
       Brass          7192         7192UXX5
                                                                   Tin-Pl          7193         7193UXX5
* Heyco high volume Application Tooling, designed for 3-5 ton presses - see page 8-63 in Heyco Catalog 113.
Heyco Mini Applicators, designed for 1.5-3 ton bench top presses, are available - see page 8.
** “XX” represents Wire Gauge. Please specify Wire Gauge when ordering.
† Split on seam: pin will flex closed when in contact for a stronger connection.

.89
.28
.63
.250.04
.31
.56
.08
.78
ID ± .001
PART DATA PART APPLICATION TOOLING*
Inside AWG NO. Crimp
Dia. Range Material Die** Feeds Tool Packs Punch Anvil
in.
TVR Series - .560˝ Overall Length
.077 14-18 Brass 7333† 7333UXX5
.089 14-18 Brass 7319 7319UXX5
.091, 14-18 Brass 7301 7301UXX5
.122 Tin-Pl 7298† 7298UXX5
.091 14-18 Brass 7300 7300UXX5
Tin-Pl 7299† 7299UXX5
.093 14-18 Brass 7335 7335UXX5
.105 14-18 Brass 7304 7304UXX5 Left to Right B502L/B503L C180 C181
Tin-Pl 7311† 7311UXX5
.107 14-18 Brass 7305† 7305UXX5
.111 14-18 Brass 7308 7308UXX5
.122 14-18 Brass 7307 7307UXX5
.131 14-18 Brass 7315 7315UXX5
.138 14-18 Brass 7318 7318UXX5
.138, 14-18 Brass 7302 7302UXX5
.091
.151 14-18 Brass 7303 7303UXX5
SC Series - .630˝ Overall Length†
.077 26-22 Tin-Pl 7668 7668UXX5
Brass 7670 7670UXX5 Left to Right B530L/B531L C449 C450
.091 26-22 Tin-Pl 7672 7672UXX5

   to 1.05˝ (26,7 mm).
• 1/4˝ (6,4 mm) spacing between
   connectors for quick, easy attachment.
• Conductor crimp ears only.
• Available only in continuous strip form,
   regular (left to right) wind.
Heyco® Female Pin Connectors
Round Barrel with Insulation Crimp
For mating Male Pins, see pages 2 & 3
For Female Ground Pins, see pages 8-46 & 8-48 in Heyco Catalog 113
PART DATA PART APPLICATION TOOLING*
Inside AWG NO. Crimp
Dia. Range Material Die** Feeds Tool Packs Punch Anvil
in.
FE Series - .630˝ Overall Length
Brass 7382 7382UXX5
.060 20-18 Tin-Pl 7383 7383UXX5
Post-Ni 7385 7385UXX5
Brass 7370† 7370UXX5
.062 20-18 Brass 7386† 7386UXX5
Tin-Pl 7389† 7389UXX5
.067 20-18 Brass 7387 7387UXX5
.070 20-18 Tin-Pl 7379 7379UXX5
.072 20-18 Tin-Pl 7381 7381UXX5
.074 20-18 Brass 7393 7393UXX5 Left to Right B514L/B515L C185 C189
.078 20-18 Brass 7369 7369UXX5
.079 20-18 Tin-Pl 7371† 7371UXX5
20-18 Tin-Pl 7372 7372UXX5
.082 20-18 Tin-Pl 7378 7378UXX5
.088 20-18 Brass 7400 7400UXX5
.091 20-18 Brass 7395 7395UXX5
Tin-Pl 7380 7380UXX5
.093 20-18 Brass 7384 7384UXX5
.097 20-18 Brass 7376 7376UXX5
.105 20-18 Brass 7405 7405UXX5
* Heyco high volume Application Tooling, designed for 3-5 ton presses - see page 8-63 in Heyco Catalog 113.
Heyco Mini Applicators, designed for 1.5-3 ton bench top presses, are available - see page 8.
** “XX” represents Wire Gauge. Please specify Wire Gauge when ordering.

Heyco® Specialty Female Connectors
For mating Male Pins, see pages 2 & 3
For Female Ground Pins, see pages 8-46 & 8-48 in Heyco Catalog 113
                              PART DATA                            PART NO.                           APPLICATION TOOLING*
  Inside     Barrel      Overall      AWG                                                                                                 Tool             Crimp
   Dia.      Length      Length     Range   Material                           Die**             Feeds                 Packs           Punch     Anvil
    in.          in.             in.
1330 Series
                                                                               7357       7357UXX5    Right to Left     B580R/B581R     C792     C793
                                                                                                                   or     B578R/B579R     C737     C738
                .610         .950       24-18      Brass         7359†      7359UXX5    Left to Right     B582L/B583L     C026     C035
                                                                                                                   or     B584L/B585L     C030     C037
                                                                               7358†      7358UXX5    Right to Left     B582R/B583R     C026     C035
                                                                                                                   or     B584R/B585R     C030     C037
.122
      .330         .670       18-16      Brass         7366       7366UXX5    Left to Right     B572L/B573L     C020     C034
                .450         .800       18-16      Brass         7364       7364UXX5    or      B574L/B575L     C024     C036
                                                                               7360       7360UXX5
                .610         .950       18-16      Brass
7361       7361UXX5
   Right to Left     B572R/B573R     C020     C034
                                                                                                                   or     B574R/B575R     C024     C036
JH Series - 3-Finger Crimp
   .105       .500         .870       18-16      Brass         7535       7535UXX5